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December 29,2022

REF: Change of Regulatory Contact & Address for Commission OrdersZEntries

Dear Tanowa,

Please change the contact for the following entities:

TO:

Thanks,

Technician Date Processed
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PUCOID# 
300293 
300320 
300372 
300478 
300387 
301193 
301198 
300610 
301233 
300756 
301928 
301928 
301969 
300552 
301594 
301208 
301075 
300789
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Rebecca W West 
StafTManager Regulatory Compliance

4001 Rodney Parham Drive • Little Rock. AR 72212 
(501)748-7000

••

K

Tanowa M Troupe, Commission Secretary
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Entity Name 
Broadview Network Inc
Choice One Communications of Ohio Inc 
CTC Communications Corp 
DeltaCom LLC 
Inlellifiber Networks LLC 
LDMl Telecommunications LLC 
McLeodUSA Telecommunication Services LLC 
PAETEC Communications LLC 
Talk America LLC 
US LEC Communications LLC 
Windstream Communications LLC 
Windstream Communications LLC 
Windstream KDL LLC 
Windslream New Edge LLC 
Windstream Norlight LLC 
Windstream NuVox Ohio 
Windslream Ohio LLC
Windslream Western Reserve LLC

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

Tim Loken, Director Regulatory Reporting
4001 N Rodney Parham Road 
Little Rock AR 72212
Phone: 501-831-1194
Email: Win.Director.Tim.Loken@windstream.com

Cert#
90-9190
90-9082
90-9376 
90-5725 
90-9381 
90-9106
90-9087
90-9120
90-9030
90-9096
90- 6346
91- 0007
90-9204
90-5896
90-9258
90-9095
90-5002 
90-5045

If you have any questions, please contact me via email at beckv.west@windstream.com or phone at 954- 
252-1023.
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