



December 29, 2022

Tanowa M Troupe, Commission Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

REF: Change of Regulatory Contact & Address for Commission Orders/Entries

Dear Tanowa,

Please change the contact for the following entities:

Entity Name	PUCO ID#	Cert #
Broadview Network Inc	300293	90-9190
Choice One Communications of Ohio Inc	300320	90-9082
CTC Communications Corp	300372	90-9376
DeltaCom LLC	300478	90-5725
Intellifiber Networks LLC	300387	90-9381
LDMI Telecommunications LLC	301193	90-9106
McLeodUSA Telecommunication Services LLC	301198	90-9087
PAETEC Communications LLC	300610	90-9120
Talk America LLC	301233	90-9030
US LEC Communications LLC	300756	90-9096
Windstream Communications LLC	301928	90-6346
Windstream Communications LLC	301928	91-0007
Windstream KDL LLC	301969	90-9204
Windstream New Edge LLC	300552	90-5896
Windstream Norlight LLC	301594	90-9258
Windstream NuVox Ohio	301208	90-9095
Windstream Ohio LLC	301075	90-5002
Windstream Western Reserve LLC	300789	90-5045

CEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

109190-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
905-125-CT-TRF
905-125-CT-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
909182-TP-TRF
90918-TP-TRF
90918-TP-TRF
90918-TP-TRF
90918-TP-TRF
90918-TP-TRF

TO:

Tim Loken, Director Regulatory Reporting

4001 N Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock AR 72212 Phone: 501-831-1194

Email: Win, Director, Tim. Loken@windstream.com

If you have any questions, please contact me via email at <u>becky.west@windstream.com</u> or phone at 954-252-1023.

Thanks,

Rebecca W West

Staff Manager Regulatory Compliance

ale a le West

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician DR Date Processed 1/26/23